




UN口TED INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORTAT10N COMPANY
(A SaudiJoint Stock Company)

INTERIM CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET(UNAUDITED)
As at March 31,2014

Expresscd in Saudi Arabian Riyals

Notes 2014

39,978,11`

85,822,486

4,921,975

70,898270

201,620,847

2013

22,737,903

76,565,930

5,205,554

26,558,075

131,067,462

28,532,584      27,574,922

1,165,298,890    1,058,053,318

1,193,831,474    1,085,628,240

lβ95,452β 21   1,216,695,702

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents
Trade receivables - net
Inventories

Prepayments and other current assets

Total current assets

Non-current assets:
Investment in an associate

Property and equipment

Total non-current assets

Total assets

LIABILITIES AND EOUITY
Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term bank debts
Accounts payable
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities
Accrued Zakat and income tax

Total current liabilities

Non-current liabilities:
Long-term bank debts

Employees'end of service benefits

Total non-current liabilities

Total liabilities

EOUITY
Equity attributable to Company's shareholders:
Share capital
Statutory reserve
Foreign currency translation reserve

Retained eamings

Total shareholders' equity
Non-controlling interests
Total equity

Total liabilities and equity
The accompanying notes I through I I

430,962,582 404,124,715

329,230,840

73,526,975

25,741,056

2,463,711

246,654,716

130,884,030

20,646,173

5,939,796

206,895,919

29,635,919

236,531,838

159,197,380

24,140,433

183,337,813

667,494,420 587,462,528

305,000,000

82,941,120

(191,658)
339,848,089

244,000,000

67,549,290

(184,296)
317,654,074

727,597,551

360,350

629,019,068

214,106

727,957,901 629,233,174

lβ95,452β 21    1,216,695,702

form an integral part
[financial statements.of these interim idated

Chief Financia1 0fflcer



UNITED INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORTAT10N COMPANY
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

HNTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OFINCOME(UNAUDITED)
For the three¨ month period endcd March 31,2014

Expressed in Saudi Arabian Riyals

Note 2014

177,944,049

(148β70,005)

29,574,044

(7,718,683)

(9,061,238)

(16,779,921)

12,794,123

30,187,670

2013

157,368,104

(131,051,569)

26,316,535

(9,694,668)

(7,717,229)

(17,411,897)

8,904,638

30,073,678

Revenue
Cost ofrevenue

Gross profit

Expenses:
General and administrative
Marketing expenses

Total expenses

Income from operations

Gain on sale of vehicles

Income from continued operations

Other (expenses)/income:

Finance charges
Share ofprofit from an associate
Other income-net

Total other expenses-net

Net income before Zakat and income tax
and non-controlling interest

Zakat and income tax

Net income before non-controlling interest

Share of non-controlling interest in the net
loss/(income) of the consolidated subsidiary

Net income for the period

Earnings per share

The accompanying notes
of these interim

42,981,793 38,978,316

(3,155,830)
217,849
1,151,079

(2,745,025)
413,593

1,091,825

(1,786,902) (1,239,607)

41,194,891

(1,513,672)

39,681,219

37,738,709

(l,358,841)

191,798

36,379,868

(218,240)

39,873,017 36,161,628

1.31 1.19

form an integral part
. financial statements.

I through I I

Approved by:

Chief Financial()fflcer



UNITED INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORTAT10N COMPANY
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS(UNAUDITED)
For the three¨ month pcriod endcd March 31,2014

Expressed in Saudi Arabian Riyals

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash

provided by operating activities:
Depreciation
Amortisation of payment under operating lease

Finance charges
Gain on sale of vehicles
Provision for Zakat and income tax
Share of non-controlling interest in the net income
of the consolidated subsidiary

Share of profit from an associate
Employees'end of service benefits charge

Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Trade receivables
Inventories
Prepayments and other current assets

Accounts payable

Accrued expenses and other curent liabilities
Total adjustments
Employees'end of service benefits paid

Zakatand income tax paid

Net cash provided by operating activities

Cash flows from investing activities:
Additions to property and equipment

Proceeds from sale of property and equipment

Net cash used in investing activities

Cash flows from financing activities:
Changes in long-term bank debt, net

Finance charges paid
Other changes in non-controlling interest
Directors' remuneration paid

Net movement in foreign currency translation reserye

Net cash provided by(cash used) in financing activities

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the period

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period
Non-cash transaction:
Assets held for sale

140,027,615

(246,437)

(19,693)

139,761,485

(136β79,009)    (165,265,005)

55,078β 84       51,192,228

(81β 00,625)  (114,072,777)

2014

39,873,017

101,761,590

2,132,122

3,155,830

(30,187,670)
1,513,672

(191,798)

(217,849)
874,827

3,685,939

(161,441)

(35,728,522)

(6,917,615)

(58,939)

2013

36,161,628

89,232,065

2,745,025

(30,073,678)
1,358,841

218,240

(413,593)
1,152,578

(3,253,925)

(970,323)

(5,859,793)
49,870,608

(140,058)

79,533,163

(425,712)

(4,138,633)

74,9`8,818

23,163,629

(3,155,830)

(8,124)

(450,000)
24,647

(16,681,863)

(2,745,025)

(99,236)

(450,000)

(141,994)

19,574β 22 (20,118,118)

13242,515
26,735,601

5,570,590

17,167,313

39,978,116 22,737,903

11,895,111 5,743,034

The accompanying notes I t I I form an integral part
of these interim lidafed financial statements.

Chairman ive Officer Chief Financia1 0fflcer



UNITED INTERNAT10NAL TRANSPORTAT10N COMPANY
(A SaudiJoint Stock Company)

INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGESIN EQUITY(UNAUDITED)
For thc three¨ month period ended March 31,2014

Expressed in Saudi Arabian Riyals

Equity attributable to Company's shareholders

March 31.2013
Balance at January l, 2013
Net income for the period
Transfer to statutory reserve
Directors' remuneration
Foreign currency translation adjustment

Balance at March 31,2013

March 31.2014
Balance at January 1,2014
Net income for the period
Transfer to statutory reserve
Directors' remuneration
Foreign currency translation adjustment

Balance at March 31,2014

244,000,000   67,549,290 (184,296) 317,654,074   629,019,068

305,000,000

Share capital

244,000,000

Statutory

reserve

63,933,127

3,616,163

Foreign

currency

translation

reserve

(42,302)

(141,994)

Retained

…

285,558,609

36,161,628

(3,616,163)

(450,000)

Total

593,449,434

36,161,628

(450,000)

(141,994)

Non¨

contro‖ ing

interest

95,102

218,240

(99,236)

Total

593,544,536

36,379,868

(450,000)

(241,230)

78,953,818

3,987,302

(216,305)

24,647

304,412,374

39,873,017

(3,987,302)

(450,000)

688,149,887

39,873,017

(450,000)
24,647

214,106

560,272

(191,798)

(8,124)

629,233,174

688,710,159

39,681,219

(450,000)
16,523

305,000,000   82,941,120     (191,658)   339,848,089 727,597,551 360β50

The accompanying notes I through I I form an integral part

727,957,901

Chairman
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Chief Financial()fflcer




















